AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES
(TORT LITIGATION)

The parties to this Agreement, SNOHOMISH COUNTY (the County) and Harrigan Leyh
Farmer & Thomsen, LLP (the Attorney) for the express purpose of amending Section 3 of the
Contract for Legal Services entered into between the parties on April 14, 2021 in connection
with the Civil Survival Project, et al. v. State of Washington, et al. lawsuit.

e Compensation.  The County will reimburse Attorney for all costs reasonably

needed to complete its work. The costs normally include copying, messengers, expert withess
fees, filing fees, computerized legal research, court reporters, telephone toll charges and travel
expenses. Because many of these services are used more extensively in connection with
some matters than others, they are billed to each matter on the basis of direct utilization.
Normal secretarial and staff serves are included in the attorney’s fees and are not billed as a
separate item. However, if the matter requires special staff services or overtime, these
services are billed at cost. The total amount billed for services will not exceed $200,000.00,
without the County’s prior approval.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the April 2021 Contract for Legal Services
entered into between the parties, shall remain in effect as written and executed.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY HARRIGAN LEYH FARMER & THOMSEN LLP

Snohomish County, a political

Subdivision of the State of Washington
{ Ken Klein &
[@ 2021.06.21 11:14:01 -07'00" 5/18/2021

Dave Somers Date Timothy G. Leyh Date
Snohomish County Executive

Approved as to Form: Approved as to Form:

S
o . ) 8
o C/Szm/\v( \2 &‘6&\_‘1; A 5 /(‘c*/ZJ CQC )\/\__/ : /ZOZ/
Joseph B. Genster Date Adam Cornell Date
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Snohomish County Prosecuting Attorney
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES - 1 | | 00" 7

ECAF # 2021-0329
mot/oro __Mot. 21-196



scomel
Council Stamp


